Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
RE 21040, edition: 2013-06, Bosch Rexroth AG
2-way cartridge valve,
actively controllable

maximum pilot oil bore Ø has been determined depending on
the size.
7) Order example: ** = dimension in mm x 10
– e.g. orifice Ø1.2 mm in channel X – top = "X12"
or as blanking plug: Ordering code "99"
– e.g. blanking plug in channel Z2 – top = "W99"
8) The selection of the seal material depends on the operating
parameters (fluid, temperature, etc.).
Symbols (  = component side,  = plate side)
Examples for spool forms and circuitries of the active area
Type LC2A . B40E-1X/Z1... Type LC2A . A40D-1X/Z1Q7G24…
X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2 X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2
Type LC2A . B40D-1X/Z2… Type LC2A . A40D-1X/YQ7G24…
X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2 X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2
Type LC2A . D40D-1X/X… Type LC2A . D40E-1X/Z1..A…
X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2 X Z1 Z2 Y
A
B
1
2
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
2-way cartridge valve | LC2A  5/26
RE 21040, edition: 2013-06, Bosch Rexroth AG
Assignment of the "active area" A4 (  = component side,  = plate side)
Orifice assignment (  = component side,  = plate side)
Type LC2A …-1X/Z1… (F1 not fitted) Type LC2A …-1X/Z2 … (F2 not fitted)
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2
F1
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2
F2
Type LC2A …-1X/U … (F1 and F2 not fitted) Type LC2A …-1X/Y … (F2 not fitted)
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2
F1 F2
X Z1 Z2 Y
1
2
F2
Type LC2A …-1X/X … (F1 not fitted) For details regarding the "open" or "closed" circuitry of channels
F1 and F2 (control of the active area) refer to the "Dimensions"
page 13 to 16 and "Ordering code" page 2 and 3.
Depending on the "active area" ordering code, the number of possi-